
           
      Page 1

Brixner Route 51 AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:37 am DISTANCE: 7.93
DRIVER NAME: DURAN, JAMES FINISH TIME: 07:58 am NO STUDENTS...30
BUS NUMBER: 51 TOTAL TIME: 0:21 NO STOPS: 18

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 7:37 AM FERGUSON ELEMENTARY   
   
2 7:39 AM ONYX AVE & GRENADA WAY (W)   
   
3 7:39 AM CORONADO WAY & ONYX AVE   
   
4 7:39 AM LA MARADA WAY & ONYX AVE (NW)   
   
5 7:40 AM LA MARADA WAY & MONTEREY DR (N)   
   
6 7:41 AM HARLAN DR & LA MARADA WAY   
   
7 7:41 AM HARLAN DR & VALINDA WAY (SE)   
   
8 7:42 AM KELLER & SAYLER   
   
9 7:50 AM ANKENY & GLENWOOD   
   
10 7:52 AM SUMMERS LN & ANDERSON AVE (SE)   
   
11 7:53 AM SUMMERS LN & BARTLETT AVE (SE)   
   
12 7:53 AM KELLEY DR & SUMMERS LN   
   
13 7:53 AM SUMMERS LN & STURDIVANT AVE (SE)   
   
14 7:53 AM SUMMERS LN & BARRY DR (SE)   
   
15 7:54 AM SUMMERS LN & BRISTOL AVE (NE)   
   
16 7:54 AM BRISTOL AVE & FARGO ST (SW)   
   
17 7:55 AM APPLEGATE APPARTMENTS   
   
18 7:58 AM BRIXNER   
           



           
      Page 2

 TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
  



           
      Page 3

Brixner Route 57  AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:35 am DISTANCE: 7.15
DRIVER NAME: Ward, Peter FINISH TIME: 08:04 am NO STUDENTS...14
BUS NUMBER: 57 TOTAL TIME: 0:29 NO STOPS: 13

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 7:35 AM FERGUSON STUDENT D/O & P/U   
   
2 7:35 AM MADISON ST & INDEPENDENCE AVE (NW)   
   
3 7:37 AM DELAWARE AVE & MADISON ST (SW)   
   
4 7:41 AM HILYARD AVE & HAMMER ST (SE)   
   
5 7:41 AM HILYARD AVE & PARAMONT ST (SE)   
   
6 7:45 AM WINONA WAY & SHASTA WAY (SE)   
   
7 7:47 AM EBERLEIN AVE & TAMERA DR (NW)   
   
8 7:50 AM EBERLEIN AVE & MCCLELLAN DR (NW)   
   
9 7:51 AM 6020 DOVE HOLLOW DR   
   
10 7:53 AM SHASTA WAY & OGDEN ST (NW)   
   
11 7:54 AM MADISON ST & CASA WAY (SW)   
   
12 7:55 AM MADISON ST & COTTAGE AVE (NW)   
   
13 8:04 AM BRIXNER JUNIOR HIGH   
           
  



           
      Page 4

Brixner Route 33 AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:28 am DISTANCE: 5.61
DRIVER NAME: LONG, MIKE FINISH TIME: 07:54 am NO STUDENTS...23
BUS NUMBER: 33 TOTAL TIME: 0:26 NO STOPS: 15

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 7:28 AM 2919 MADISON ST   
   
2 7:41 AM WALTON & KANE ST   
   
3 7:42 AM HOPE ST & ONYX AVE (NW)   
   
4 7:43 AM HOPE & DENVER   
   
5 7:43 AM HOPE ST & LAVERNE AVE (NW)   
   
6 7:44 AM 4641 LAVERNE AVE   
   
7 7:45 AM LAVERNE AVE & SUMMERS LANE   
   
8 7:45 AM SUMMERS LN & WINTER AVE (SE)   
   
9 7:46 AM SUMMERS LN & MACK AVE (SE)   
   
10 7:48 AM 2425 SUMMERS LN - 2ND ENTRANCE TO

TRAILER COURT   
   
11 7:50 AM HOPE ST & CANNON AVE   
   
12 7:50 AM CANNON AVE & GETTLE ST (NE)   
   
13 7:51 AM PECK DR & GETTLE ST   
   
14 7:52 AM 4836 HARLAN DR   
   
15 7:54 AM BRIXNER JR HIGH   
           
  



           
      Page 5

Brixner Route 32 AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:32 am DISTANCE: 6.70
DRIVER NAME: MORSE, MARSHALL FINISH TIME: 07:52 am NO STUDENTS...26
BUS NUMBER: 32 TOTAL TIME: 0:20 NO STOPS: 13

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 7:32 AM FERGUSON ELEMENTARY   
   
2 7:34 AM 2522 HOMEDALE RD   
   
3 7:35 AM HOMEDALE RD & MILLER AVE (SE)   
   
4 7:36 AM 5244 COTTAGE AVE   
   
5 7:36 AM COTTAGE AVE & WIARD ST   
   
6 7:37 AM KANE ST & ALVA AVE (SE)   
   
7 7:38 AM SHASTA WAY & WIARD - AFTER TURNING ONTO

SHASTA WAY   
   
8 7:38 AM SHASTA WAY & HOPE ST   
   
9 7:39 AM HOPE & SHASTA WAY - STOP AFTER TURNING

SOUTH ON HOPE ST   
   
10 7:40 AM CLIMAX AVE & HOPE ST   
   
11 7:44 AM ALTAMONT DR.  & YANKEE PEDDLER   
   
12 7:45 AM BOARDMAN AVE & CREST ST (SW)   
   
13 7:52 AM BRIXNER JR HIGH SCHOOL   
           
  



           
      Page 6

Brixner Route 37 AM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 07:28 am DISTANCE: 8.90
DRIVER NAME: Melgoza, Antonio FINISH TIME: 08:00 am NO STUDENTS...21
BUS NUMBER: 37 TOTAL TIME: 0:32 NO STOPS: 16

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 7:28 AM FERGUSON SCHOOL   
   
2 7:33 AM 3854 CREST ST.   
   
3 7:34 AM 3812 DENVER AVE   
   
4 7:35 AM 3030 CREST ST   
   
5 7:36 AM BISBEE & HILYARD - TURN AND STOP   
   
6 7:37 AM BISBEE ST & ONYX AVE (SW)   
   
7 7:39 AM ALTAMONT & LAVERNE - ACROSS FROM KID

CENTER ON LAVERNE   
   
8 7:40 AM LAVERNE & AUSTIN   
   
9 7:41 AM BRISTOL & AUSTIN   
   
10 7:42 AM ALTAMONT & BRISTOL - STOP AFTER TURNING   
   
11 7:43 AM ALTAMONT & BARRY   
   
12 7:44 AM ALTAMONT DR & ANDERSON AVE (NW)   
   
13 7:46 AM JOHN'S AVE & AVALON ST   
   
14 7:47 AM 5525 AVALON ST   
   
15 7:48 AM 3005 ANDERSON AVE   
   
16 8:00 AM BRIXNER JR HIGH   
           
  



           
      Page 7

Brixner Route 57  PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:41 pm DISTANCE: 10.51
DRIVER NAME: Ward, Peter FINISH TIME: 04:04 pm NO STUDENTS...16
BUS NUMBER: 57 TOTAL TIME: 0:23 NO STOPS: 14

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:41 PM BRIXNER JUNIOR HIGH 3RD IN LINE   
   
2 3:46 PM MADISON AVE. & DENVER AVE   
   
3 3:47 PM 3109 MADISON ST @ 20 MPH SIGN   
   
4 3:47 PM MADISON & DELAWARE - END SCHOOL ZONE

SIGN   
   
5 3:49 PM HILYARD AVE & HAMMER ST   
   
6 3:49 PM HILYARD AVE & PARAMONT ST (SW)   
   
7 3:53 PM SHASTA WAY & WINONA WAY   
   
8 3:54 PM EBERLEIN AVE & TAMERA DR (NW)   
   
9 3:55 PM EBERLEIN & MCCLELLAN DR   
   
10 3:56 PM 6020 DOVE HOLLOW DR   
   
11 3:58 PM SHASTA WAY & OGDEN ST (NW)   
   
12 3:59 PM MADISON AVE & CASA WAY   
   
13 4:00 PM MADISON ST & COTTAGE AVE (NW)   
   
14 4:04 PM 410 ROOSEVELT ST   
           
  

MKD036
Cross-Out



           
      Page 8

Brixner Route 32 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:41 pm DISTANCE: 7.04
DRIVER NAME: MORSE, MARSHALL FINISH TIME: 04:05 pm NO STUDENTS...27
BUS NUMBER: 32 TOTAL TIME: 0:24 NO STOPS: 12

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:41 PM BRIXNER JR HIGH SCHOOL 2ND IN LINE   
   
2 3:50 PM BOARDMAN AVE & CREST ST (NE)   
   
3 3:52 PM 2610 ALTAMONT DR   
   
4 3:56 PM 2522 HOMEDALE RD   
   
5 3:58 PM HOMEDALE RD & MILLER AVE (NE)   
   
6 3:59 PM 5244 COTTAGE AVE   
   
7 4:01 PM COTTAGE & WIARD   
   
8 4:02 PM KANE ST & ALVA AVE (SE)   
   
9 4:03 PM SHASTA WAY & WIARD - STOP AFTER TURNING

ON TO SHASTA   
   
10 4:04 PM SHASTA WAY & HOPE ST   
   
11 4:04 PM SOUTH HOPE AND SHASTA WAY - STOP AFTER

TURNING ONTO HOPE ST   
   
12 4:05 PM CLIMAX AVE & HOPE ST (SE)   
           
  



           
      Page 9

Brixner Route 33 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:41 pm DISTANCE: 4.46
DRIVER NAME: LONG, MIKE FINISH TIME: 03:55 pm NO STUDENTS...23
BUS NUMBER: 33 TOTAL TIME: 0:14 NO STOPS: 13

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:41 PM BRIXNER JR HIGH 4TH IN LINE FROM LEFT   
   
2 3:43 PM HOPE ST & LAVERNE AVE   
   
3 3:44 PM HOPE ST & DENVER AVE (SE)   
   
4 3:44 PM HOPE ST & ONYX AVE (N)   
   
5 3:45 PM 4836 HARLAN DR   
   
6 3:46 PM WALTON DR & KANE ST   
   
7 3:48 PM PECK DR & GETTLE ST   
   
8 3:49 PM CANNON AVE & GETTLE ST   
   
9 3:50 PM CANNON AVE & HOPE ST (SW)   
   
10 3:52 PM 2423 SUMMERS LN - 2ND ENTRANCE TO

TRAILER PARK -   
   
11 3:53 PM SUMMERS LN & MACK AVE (NW)   
   
12 3:55 PM SUMMERS LANE & WINTER AVE   
   
13 3:55 PM LAVERNE AVE & SUMMERS LANE   
           
  



           
      Page 10

Brixner Route 51 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:41 pm DISTANCE: 11.77
DRIVER NAME: DURAN, JAMES FINISH TIME: 04:09 pm NO STUDENTS...31
BUS NUMBER: 51 TOTAL TIME: 0:28 NO STOPS: 20

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:41 PM BRIXNER 1ST IN LINE FAR LEFT   
   
2 3:44 PM ANKENY ST & GLENWOOD DR   
   
3 3:46 PM SUMMERS LN & ANDERSON AVE (SE)   
   
4 3:46 PM SUMMERS LN & BARTLETT AVE (SE)   
   
5 3:47 PM SUMMERS LN & KELLEY DR (SE)   
   
6 3:47 PM SUMMERS LN & STURDIVANT AVE (SE)   
   
7 3:47 PM SUMMERS LN & BARRY DR (SE)   
   
8 3:47 PM 4149 SUMMERS LN   
   
9 3:47 PM BRISTOL AVE & SUMMERS LANE   
   
10 3:48 PM BRISTOL AVE & FARGO ST (SW)   
   
11 3:48 PM APPLEGATE APPARTMENTS   
   
12 3:50 PM SOUTHGATE DR & GRENADA WAY (SW)   
   
13 3:52 PM GRENADA WAY & ONYX AVE (S)   
   
14 3:53 PM ONYX AVE & CORONADO WAY (W)   
   
15 3:53 PM LA MARADA WAY & ONYX AVE (NW)   
   
16 3:54 PM 3846 LA MARADA WAY   
   
17 3:54 PM LA MARADA WAY & HARLAN DR (NE)   
   
18 3:55 PM HARLAN DR & VALINDA WAY (W)   
   



           
      Page 11

 TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
19 3:55 PM KELLER & SAYLER   
   
20 4:09 PM 3612 S 6TH ST - DAYS INN   
           
  

MKD036
Cross-Out



           
      Page 12

Brixner Route 37 PM
           

AIDE:  START TIME: 03:41 pm DISTANCE: 4.86
DRIVER NAME: Melgoza, Antonio FINISH TIME: 04:01 pm NO STUDENTS...22
BUS NUMBER: 37 TOTAL TIME: 0:20 NO STOPS: 15

             TIME LOCATION/COMMENT       
           
   
1 3:41 PM BRIXNER JR HIGH   
   
2 3:46 PM 3854 CLINTON AVE   
   
3 3:47 PM CRAEST & DENVER   
   
4 3:48 PM CREST & HILYARD   
   
5 3:49 PM BISBEE & HILYARD   
   
6 3:50 PM BISBEE & ONYX   
   
7 3:52 PM LAVERNE & ALTAMONT - ACROSS FROM KID

CENTER   
   
8 3:53 PM AUSTIN & LAVERN   
   
9 3:54 PM BRISTOL & AUSTIN   
   
10 3:55 PM ALTAMONT & BRISTOL   
   
11 3:56 PM ALTAMONT & BARRY   
   
12 3:57 PM ALTAMONT & ANDERSON   
   
13 3:59 PM JOHN'S AVE & AVALON ST   
   
14 4:00 PM 5525 AVALON ST   
   
15 4:01 PM 3005 ANDERSON AVE   
           
  


